



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 2/2025, CM APPL. 1011/2025, CM APPL. 1012/2025, CM
APPL. 1013/2025
SHRI JAI BHAGWAN (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LR.
AND ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. Prateek Rai, Mr. Praveen Kumar,
Advts.

versus

CHANDU LAL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS. AND
ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
10.01.2025

%

Mr. Prateek Rai, learned counsel for the appellants has appeared and
is seeking an adjournment as the arguing counsel Mr. Anil Dabas, is not
available.

List on 06.02.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025/AR/HT..