



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 2/2025, CM APPL. 1011/2025, CM APPLs. 1012-13/2025

SHRI JAI BHAGWAN (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LR.
AND ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Kanchan Semwal, Mr. Praveen
Kumar, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Sharma,
Advs.

versus

CHANDU LAL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS. AND
ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
06.02.2025

%

*The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and
Virtual hearing).*

At request, list on 18.02.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025

Pallavi/NA